
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Friday, June 21 - Sunday, June 30         Candle Lighting Time – 8:20 pm on June 21st   

Parashat Beha'alotcha  Torah Portion: Numbers 8:1 - 12:16   Haftarah: Zechariah 2:14 - 4:7 

Friday, June 21                                                  
 7:00 pm - Service  

Oneg sponsored by Mark and Cher Hoffman. 

 

Saturday, June 22                                             
 9:30 am - Service  

Cooper Nadler’s Bar Mitzvah   
Kiddush sponsored by Howard and Jennifer Nadler in honor of 
their son Cooper Nadler’s Bar Mitzvah  
 

Sunday, June 23 
 6:00 pm CONGREGATIONAL MEETING 
 Security training for congregants; voting on Board of Directors, Clergy and Budget. 
 Please try to attend this meeting!  
 

NEXT WEEK: 
 
Friday, June 28                                                  
 7:00 pm - Service  

Oneg available 
 

Saturday, June 29                                             
 9:30 am - Service  

Kiddush sponsored in memory of Harry Berkowitz by his daughter-in-law J.C. 
Patrick. 

 

 
UPCOMING EVENTS: 
 

Monday, July 1 
 12 noon – 5:00 pm   RED CROSS BLOOD DRIVE   

 Congregation Shaaray Tefila - Social Hall 
Schedule an appointment:  1-800-RED CROSS or visit redcrossblood.org and enter 
sponsor code CONGREGATIONSHAARAYTEFILANY  - see attached flyer for more information 
 

Thursday, July 4th  
HAPPY INDEPENDENCE DAY!! GOD BLESS AMERICA!!  
Office Closed  

 

Friday, July 5 – Sunday, July 7 
Rabbi Stephen Slater of Temple Beth El, Birmingham, Alabama will be visiting guest  

 Rabbi here at Shaaray Tefila during the weekend of July 5-7.  Please welcome 
          Stephen back and share some Torah with him. 
 

Sunday, July 21 

 

New Date and Location – Same great picnic! 
Annual Summer Picnic with Temple Beth El 
The Quarry House, 138 Upper Platt St, Glens Falls – Details to follow 

https://www.sefaria.org/Numbers.8.1-12.16?lang=bi
redcrossblood.org


YAHRZEIT LIST 
 

From 6/9/2019 to 6/22/2019 (SIVAN 6 – SIVAN 19, 5779) 
 

June 16 – June 22  (SIVAN 13 – SIVAN 19) 
 

Name                                            Observed on (civil)                      Jewish 
 

Ethel Gould Sunday 6/16/2019 Sivan 13, 5779 

Margaret Aronson Monday 6/17/2019 Sivan 14, 5779 

Leonard Handen Monday 6/17/2019 Sivan 14, 5779 

Jay Rutstein Tuesday 6/18/2019 Sivan 15, 5779 

Rose Zweibelson Tuesday 6/18/2019 Sivan 15, 5779 

Harry Brezner Wednesday 6/19/2019 Sivan 16, 5779 

Arline Hochman Wednesday 6/19/2019 Sivan 16, 5779 

Hyman Yanklowitz Wednesday 6/19/2019 Sivan 16, 5779 

Joseph Levy Thursday 6/20/2019 Sivan 17, 5779 

Steven Cohen Friday 6/21/2019 Sivan 18, 5779 

Judah Kaplan Friday 6/21/2019 Sivan 18, 5779 

Charles Kasper Saturday 6/22/2019 Sivan 19, 5779 

Pearl Kitmacher Saturday 6/22/2019 Sivan 19, 5779 

Dorothy Kopelovitz Saturday 6/22/2019 Sivan 19, 5779 

Isadore Levine Saturday 6/22/2019 Sivan 19, 5779 

 
June 23 – June 29  (SIVAN 20 – SIVAN 26) 

 

Irving Abels Sunday 6/23/2019 Sivan 20, 5779 

Harry Berkowitz Monday 6/24/2019 Sivan 21, 5779 

Louis Berkowitz Monday 6/24/2019 Sivan 21, 5779 

Bernard Diskin Monday 6/24/2019 Sivan 21, 5779 

Anna Shubert Monday 6/24/2019 Sivan 21, 5779 

Gerald Rothstein Tuesday 6/25/2019 Sivan 22, 5779 

Barbara Slater Tuesday 6/25/2019 Sivan 22, 5779 

Irving Vengrove Tuesday 6/25/2019 Sivan 22, 5779 

Mildred Berg Wednesday 6/26/2019 Sivan 23, 5779 

Jennie Dorfman Thursday 6/27/2019 Sivan 24, 5779 

Celia Dube Thursday 6/27/2019 Sivan 24, 5779 

Albert Shubert Thursday 6/27/2019 Sivan 24, 5779 

Frances Sagan Friday 6/28/2019 Sivan 25, 5779 

Helen Silverstein Friday 6/28/2019 Sivan 25, 5779 

Anne Brandon Saturday 6/29/2019 Sivan 26, 5779 

Ruth Etta Brender Saturday 6/29/2019 Sivan 26, 5779 

Lena Every Saturday 6/29/2019 Sivan 26, 5779 

 



 


